$9,700,0008 Baxter Elementary School - Renovation
and Addition

$8,700,000Creekside Park Elementary School -
Renovation and Addition

9,

Ocean View Elementary School -
Renovation and Addition

$5,900,00010

42

43

Section 2: The sum of not to exceed Thirty-six Million Six Hundred Thousand

Dollars ($36,600,000), or such lesser amount as may be approved by the voters at the

election described in Section 3 hereof, shall be borrowed by, for and on behalf of the44

Municipality for the aforesaid school capital improvements and shall be evidenced by the45

The bond proceeds shall be used1 issuance of general obligation bonds of the Municipality